JCI Senate Career

- President Illinois JCI Senate
- Thomas Humphrey Memorial Award
- US JCI Senate Constitution & ByLaws Committee
- World Congress Administrative Chairman—Las Vegas
- PIE Chairman
- Ira Moser Memorial Award (PIE)
- Region V National Vice President
- Outstanding NVP Award
- Membership Information Services Program Manager (9 years)
- Outstanding Appointed Officer (6 times)
- Ron Robinson Memorial Award (MIS)
- Secretary—US JCI Senate
- Administrative VP—US JCI Senate



Gary #24804 and Stephanie #59999



Son Jeffrey Pittenger, granddaughter Neena, grandson Hayden, great-grandson Pierce and father Dylan Thackeray

The Life you live is the Legacy you leave.



Daughter Michelle and husband Braden Dornon, granddaughter Kylee and grandson Bryson.

Gary Pittenger #24804



for *President*US JCI Senate



Your support is appreciated

Jaycee Career

- Joined Morton Jaycees 1972
- Local Chapter: State Director, Individual Development VP, President
- Key Man Award (Morton)
- Outstanding Local President (Illinois)
- Individual Awards Chairman (Illinois)
- Outstanding State Chairman (Illinois)
- District Director
- Outstanding District Director (Illinois)
- M. Keith Upson Award (US Jaycees)
- Region Director
- The Outstanding Region Director (Illinois)
- Illinois Jaycee Charitable Foundation— Board Member (9 years), Executive Director (5 years)
- Illinois Jaycee Hall of Fame—(inducted 1997)
- Received Senatorship #24804 (January 1978)
- Primary Advisor (Illinois)



Daughter Nikki Bankes and granddaughter Mikayla



Daughter Erin and husband Mike LaMar
Grandkids Gracie and Ollie

Personal Information

- Spouse—Stephanie #59999
- Children—Jeffrey, Nicole
- Bonus Children-Erin, Michelle, Linda
- Grand Children—Neena, Hayden, Mikayla, Kylee, Gracie, Bryson, Ollie
- Great Grand Child—Pierce
- BS Degree in Business Administration—University of New Mexico (Albuquerque)
- United States Air Force (1968-1972)
- Caterpillar, Inc.—Buyer (36 years)
- Tazewell County Board of Review—Chairman (10 years)

Community Involvement

- Morton Unit School District Board of Education
- Morton Bike Trail Committee
- Member of Morton United Methodist Church
- Member of Morton Jaycees
- Public Address Announcer for Morton High School athletic events (20 years)
- Junior Achievement Advisor
- Member of Morton Athletic Booster Club
- Member of Morton Band Boosters
- JFL official
- Biddy Basketball official
- Little League coach
- Chairman, Morton City Golf Tournament



Daughter Linda and husband Tyler Simmons.